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Crime/Safety
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Crime/Safety
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Crime/Safety
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Other

7/10/2020

7/14/2020

711712020

7/24/2020

7/31/2020

8772020

8/14/2020

8/18/2020

8/21/2020

8/28/2020

9/4/2020

9/9/2020

9/11/2020

9/15/2020
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8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:50:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

M Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:50:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

Produced

8:20:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

6:45:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local

81500 AM Local

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

00500 Sg‘t.‘ Créin was in théws{u‘d‘i'by touais‘clué,sv Iéws, séféty, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Discussed the upcoming Dash for Down Syndrome and how to
support the work they do.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

"~ 0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic

rules.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Discussed the upcoming Dash for Down Syndrome and how to
support the work they do.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

ét. Crain was in the studio to discuss‘ia\;ié, s‘a“fety, and traffic
rules.

0:01:00 Discussed not delaying healthcare due to Covid 19.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:00:20 B-25 Bomber at Pocatello airport



Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Charity

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Charity

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Charity

Health
(Physical/Mental)

9/18/2020

9/25/2020

9/22/2020

9/25/2020

9/28/2020

9/28/2020

9/30/2020

9/30/2020

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

9:20:00 AM Local
Produced

7:20:00 AM Local
Produced

6:20:00 AM Local
Produced

6:20:00 AM Local
Produced

8:20:00 AM Local
Produced

9:20:00 AM Local
Produced

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic
rules.

0:01:00 Salvation Army Bell Ringers/digital

0:01:00 Bingham Crisis Center Domestic Violence vigil 9/30/2020

0:01:00 Toys for Tots kick off

0:01:00 Bingham Crisis Center Domestic Violence vigil 9/30/2020

0:01:00 Toys for Tots

0:01:00 Bingham Crisis Center Domestic Violence vigil 9/30/2020



