



3rd QUARTER 2020 ISSUES PROGRAMS KTHK

July

TOTAL:

0:30:00 hh:mm:ss

August

TOTAL:

0:25:00 hh:mm:ss

September

TOTAL:

0:27:20 hh.mm.ss



RIVERBEND

3rd QUARTER 2020 ISSUES REPORT KTHK

	3rd		ISSUES REPORT KTHK
ISSUES	DATE	TIME SOURCE	HH:MM:SS DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
July Orime/Safety	7/3/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Crime/Safety	7/10/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Charity	7/14/2020	8:50:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Discussed the upcoming Dash for Down Syndrome and how to support the work they do.
Crime/Safety	7/17/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Crime/Safety	7/24/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Crime/Safety	7/31/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
August Crime/Safety	8/7/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Crime/Safety	8/14/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Charity	8/18/2020	8:50:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Discussed the upcoming Dash for Down Syndrome and how to support the work they do.
Crime/Safety	8/21/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Crime/Safety	8/28/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
September			
Crime/Safety	9/4/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Health (Physical/Mental)	9/9/2020	8:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Discussed not delaying healthcare due to Covid 19.
Crime/Safety	9/11/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Other	9/15/2020	6:45:00 AM Local Produced	0:00:20 B-25 Bomber at Pocatello airport

Crime/Safety	9/18/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Crime/Safety	9/25/2020	8:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:05:00 Sgt. Crain was in the studio to discuss laws, safety, and traffic rules.
Charity	9/22/2020	9:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Salvation Army Bell Ringers/digital
Health (Physical/Mental)	9/25/2020	7:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Bingham Crisis Center Domestic Violence vigil 9/30/2020
Charity	9/28/2020	6:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Toys for Tots kick off
Health (Physical/Mental)	9/28/2020	6:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Bingham Crisis Center Domestic Violence vigil 9/30/2020
Charity	9/30/2020	8:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Toys for Tots
Health (Physical/Mental)	9/30/2020	9:20:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:00 Bingham Crisis Center Domestic Violence vigil 9/30/2020